DAKAR 2019 - 1. Etappe 331km — TRUCKS

Pos. N° Exp.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

500

509

505

503

514

518

502

507

511

515

508

504

506

501

512

531

519

513

510

522

528

520

Drive-Team

EDUARD NIKOLAEV
EVGENII IAKOVLEV
VLADIMIR RYBAKOV

TON VAN GENUGTEN
BERNARD DER KINDEREN
PETER WILLEMSEN

FEDERICO VILLAGRA
ADRIAN ARTURO YACOPINI

RICARDO ADRIAN TORLASCHI

GERARD DE ROQY
DAREK RODEWALD
MOISES TORRALLARDONA

DMITRY SOTNIKOV
DMITRIT NIKITIN
ILNUR MUSTAFIN

ANDREY KARGINOV
ANDREY MOKEEV
IGOR LEONOV

AIRAT MARDEEV
DMITRIY SVISTUNOV
AKHMET GALIAUTDINOV

ALES LOPRAIS
FERRAN MARCO ALCAYNA
PETR POKORA

ALIAKSEI VISHNEUSKI
MAKSIM NOVIKAU
ANDREI NEVIAROVICH

MARTIN SOLTYS
TOMAS SIKOLA
DAVID SCHOVANEK

MARTIN KOLOMY
JIRI STROSS
ROSTISLAV PLNY

MARTIN MACIK
FRANTISEK TOMASEK
LUKAS KALANKA

MARTIN VAN DEN BRINK
WOUTER DE GRAAFE
MITCHEL VAN DEN BRINK

SIARHEI VIAZOVICH
PAVEL HARANIN
ANDRET ZHYHULIN

GERT HUZINK
MARTIN ROESINK
ROB BUURSEN

JANUS VAN KASTEREN
ERWIN VAN DEN BOSCH
FRANK VAN HOOF

ALEKSANDR VASILEVSKI
DZMITRY VIKHRENKA
ANTON ZAPAROSHCHANKA

MAURIK VAN DEN HEUVEL
PETER KUIJPERS
MARTIJN VAN ROOIJ

TERUHITO SUGAWARA
KATSUMI HAMURA

GERRIT ZUURMOND
JASPER RIEZEBOS
KLAAS KWAKKEL

RICHARD DE GROOT
HULSEBOSCH JAN
VAN DEN ELSHOUT RAPH

MATHIAS BEHRINGER
STEFAN HENKEN
SEAN BERRIMAN

Mark-Model

KAMAZ - MASTER

PETRONAS TEAM DE ROOY
IVECO

PETRONAS TEAM DE ROOY
IVECO

PETRONAS TEAM DE ROOY
IVECO

KAMAZ - MASTER

KAMAZ - MASTER

KAMAZ - MASTER

INSTAFOREX LOPRAIS
TEAM

MAZ-SPORTAUTO

TATRA BUGGYRA RACING

TATRA BUGGYRA RACING

BIG SHOCK RACING

MAMMOET RALLYSPORT

MAZ-SPORTAUTO

RIWALD DAKAR TEAM

MAMMOET RALLYSPORT

MAZ-SPORTAUTO

PETRONAS TEAM DE ROOY
IVECO

HINO TEAM SUGAWARA

RAINBOW TRUCK TEAM

FIREMEN DAKAR TEAM

SOUTH RACING

Time

01h 09'
05“

01h 09'
23“

01h 09'
58“

01h 10'
49"

01h 12'
38“

01h 18'

01h 19'
31“

01h 19'
32“

01h 21'
20“

01h 21'
47"

01h 21'
50“

01h 26'
24"

01h 32'
46"

01h 39'
14"

01h 41’
16“

01h 42'
06II

Variation Penality

+ 00h 00'
18”

+ 00h 00'
53”

+ 00h 01!
44"

+ 00h 03'
33”

+ 00h 03'
49"

+ 00h 04'
02"

+ 00h 05'
44”

+ 00h 06'
08”

+ 00h 06'
33”

+ 00h 07'
40"

+ 00h 09'
05”

+ 00h 10'
26”

+ 00h 10'
27”

+ 00h 12'
15”

+ 00h 12'
42"

+ 00h 12'
45"

+ 00h 17'
19”

+ 00h 23'
41"

+ 00h 30'
09”

+ 00h 32'
11”

+ 00h 33'
01"




DAKAR 2019 - 1. Etappe 331km — TRUCKS

Pos. N° Exp.
23 532
24 524
25 521
26 542
27 536
28 517
29 534
30 525
31 541
32 516
33 538

Drive-Team

ED WIGMAN
JOEL EBBERS

HENDRIK ELISABERT SCHATORIE

CLAUDIO BELLINA
GIULIO MINELLI
BRUNO GOTTI

JORDI JUVANTENY
JOSE LUIS CRIADO
XAVIER DOMENECH

SYLVAIN BESNARD
FLORENCE DERONCE
SYLVAIN LALICHE

RICHARD GONZALEZ
FRANCK MALDONADO
JEAN-PHILIPPE SALVIAT

YOSHIMASA SUGAWARA
AHITO SAKURAI

DAVE BERGHMANS
BOB GEENS
DAMIEN COLIN

WILLIAM DE GROOT
BEN VAN DE LAAR
BERT VAN VALKENBURG

AHMED BENBEKHTI
SAMIR BENBEKHTI
RAMZI OSMANI

ALBERTO HERRERO
MARTIN PINA GONZALEZ
PAULO FIUZA

CESARE GIANFRANCO RICKLER

DEL MARE
DRAGOS RAZVAN BURAN

Mark-Model

RIWALD DAKAR TEAM

ITALTRANS

EPSILON

TEAM SSP

SODICARS RACING

HINO TEAM SUGAWARA

OVERDRIVE TOYOTA

TEAM DE GROOT

EASY RALLY

QUADAFONS TRUCKS
RACING TEAM

R TEAM

Time

01h 44'
50“

01h 45'
35“

01h 46'
47"

02h 20'
11II

02h 27'
13“

02h 33'
30II

02h 34'
19|I

02h 39'
06"

02h 58'
37“

03h 09'
27"

03h 40’
53“

Variation

+ 00h 35'
45"

+ 00h 36'
30”

+ 00h 37'
42"

+ 01h 11'
06"

+ 01h 18'
08”

+ 01h 24'
25”

+ 01h 25'
14"

+ 01h 30'
01”

+ 01h 49'
32”

+ 02h 00'
22”

+ 02h 31'
48"

Penality





